

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. Admin/Res/Prop/ 02/2022-AIIMS.JDH

Dated 16 March, 2023

Subject: **Proposal for Purchase of Cooled RFA Kit, Make-Avanos Medical for Ongoing Intramural Research Project on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.**

The Institute is in the process of Purchasing Cooled RFA Kit, Make-Avanos Medical for Ongoing Intramural Research Project on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Avanos Medical Inc., USA Through its authorized dealer M/s Synergy Healthcare, New Delhi. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said Cooled RFA Kit, Make-Avanos Medical within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 06/04/2023 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



SYNERGY HEALTH CARE

E-9, 2nd Floor, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019 Mob.: +91-9873355850, +91-9999809141 | synergyhealth.delhi@gmail.com

Date

(4)

To,

The Dean - Research Section,

AllMS Jodhpur,

Rajasthan

Sub: Quotation- Cooled RFA Kit (AVANOS Medical)

Dear Sir,

Please find below the rates of the enquired products for your kind consideration:

Item Code Rate Per Unit	GST @ 12%	Total
CRK 17-75-4		Total

Please Note-

1. Payment on Delivery

2. The normal delivery period will be 2-3 weeks.

We hope the offer meets your expectation and gives us opportunity to serve you with your valued Orders .

With Best Regards-

SYNERGY HEALTH CARE

BharetPublicat

Date: 16.08.2022

AVANOS

5405 Windward Parkway Alpharetta, GA 30004

T 1-844-425-9273 avanosmedical.com

July 13, 2021

PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

This document certifies that the Coolief* products listed below (the "India Registered Product List"), are incorporated into this Proprietary Certificate Letter. The India Registered Product List are part of the proprietary products portfolio of Avent, Inc., which is a subsidiary of Avanos Medical, Inc., which is corporation registered under the laws of the State of Delaware in the United States of America.

INDIA REGISTERED PRODUCT LIST

CRG-ADVANCED CRG- BASIC CRA-QPU1 CRX-CRG-MCRF SRX-CRG-MRF TRX-CRG-TDP2 Associated components including, but not limited to TDK2-17-150-6 (COOLIEF* TRANSDISCAL* disc biacuplasty) SIK-17-150-4 (COOLIEF* SI cooled radiofrequency) CRK-17-50-4 (COOLIEF* Thoracic cooled radiofrequency) CRK-17-50-2 (COOLIEF* Cervical cooled radiofrequency) CRK-17-100-4 (COOLIEF* Lumbar cooled radiofrequency) CRK-17-75-4 (COOLIEF* Knee cooled radiofrequency) CRK-17-150-4 (COOLIEF* Hip cooled radiofrequency) CRK-17-150-4 (COOLIEF* Hip cooled radiofrequency) CRK-17-75-2 (COOLIEF* Shoulder cooled radiofrequency)

There is no other manufacturer of these products or systems having the published specifications in our product brochures. These products and systems are covered by the patents listed on the and their counterparts in many countries.

Yours sincerely,

Karen Bosrelli Associate General Counsel KB/rp Karen.Borrelli@avanos.com

Bhard Polinger 21/02/2023



CONAVA

GETTING PATIENTS BACK TO WHAT MATTERS

INNOVATE EVERY DAY

Date: 22nd August 2022

То

All India Institute Of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

Sub.: Letter of Authorization

Dear Sir,

We AVANOS Medical India Private Ltd., authorize M/s Synergy Healthcare to supply our RF consumables from pain management portfolio to your instituiton on our behalf.

M/S Synergy Healthcare is having registered office at E-9, PVT NO 2, SECOND FLOOR, KALKAJI, NEW DELHI-110019, India (Email ID synergyhealth.delhi@gmail.com Contact nos : +91-9999809141, +91-9873355850, 011-35710332) authorize them to procure orders, make supplies and collect payment directly on our behalf at your instituition for our above said products till any further intimation.

Your Faithfully

For, Avanos Medical India Private Limited Mumbai Samrat Banerjee **Country Manager**

Mood Palmoch

Avanos Medical India Private Limited | Kailash Business Park | 18th Floor, Unit 1803 of A Wing, HMPL Surya Nagar | Vikhroll West, Mumbai 400079 avanos.in